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Total Number of Voters : 29,523 of 55,180 = 53.50%

05/31/2016 05:17 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

President    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  5,391 5,3910.00% 43.62% 43.62%Hillary Clinton

 0  6,650 6,6500.00% 53.81% 53.81%Bernie Sanders

 0  317 3170.00% 2.57% 2.57%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12,358  12,35896.86% 96.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 398  398

 20.02%

3.12%

0.02%

3.12%

President    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  96 960.00% 12.72% 12.72%Hillary Clinton (W)

 0  46 460.00% 6.09% 6.09%Ted Cruz (W)

 0  19 190.00% 2.52% 2.52%John R Kasich (W)

 0  211 2110.00% 27.95% 27.95%Bernie Sanders (W)

 0  314 3140.00% 41.59% 41.59%Donald J Trump (W)

 0  69 690.00% 9.14% 9.14%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  755  75558.08% 58.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 545  545

 00.00%

41.92%

0.00%

41.92%

President    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  2,553 2,5530.00% 21.43% 21.43%Ted Cruz

 0  1,903 1,9030.00% 15.98% 15.98%John R Kasich

 0  6,988 6,9880.00% 58.67% 58.67%Donald J Trump

 0  467 4670.00% 3.92% 3.92%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,911  11,91194.67% 94.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 666  666

 40.03%

5.29%

0.03%

5.29%

US Senator    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  9,729 9,7290.00% 82.37% 82.37%Ron Wyden

 0  456 4560.00% 3.86% 3.86%Paul B Weaver

 0  1,552 1,5520.00% 13.14% 13.14%Kevin H Stine

 0  74 740.00% 0.63% 0.63%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,811  11,81192.58% 92.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 944  944

 30.02%

7.40%

0.02%

7.40%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

US Senator    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  299 2990.00% 40.63% 40.63%Steven C Reynolds

 0  122 1220.00% 16.58% 16.58%Marvin Sandnes

 0  315 3150.00% 42.80% 42.80%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  736  73656.62% 56.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 564  564

 00.00%

43.38%

0.00%

43.38%

US Senator    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  3,344 3,3440.00% 33.31% 33.31%Sam Carpenter

 0  4,081 4,0810.00% 40.65% 40.65%Mark Callahan

 0  1,374 1,3740.00% 13.69% 13.69%Faye Stewart

 0  1,171 1,1710.00% 11.66% 11.66%Dan Laschober

 0  70 700.00% 0.70% 0.70%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,040  10,04079.80% 79.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 2,539  2,539

 20.02%

20.18%

0.02%

20.18%

US Representative, 1st District    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  9,730 9,7300.00% 88.89% 88.89%Suzanne Bonamici

 0  1,164 1,1640.00% 10.63% 10.63%Shabba Woodley

 0  52 520.00% 0.48% 0.48%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,946  10,94685.80% 85.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,812  1,812

 00.00%

14.20%

0.00%

14.20%

US Representative, 1st District    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  155 1550.00% 54.39% 54.39%Suzanne Bonamici (W)

 0  14 140.00% 4.91% 4.91%Jonathan E Burgess (W)

 0  29 290.00% 10.18% 10.18%Brian J Heinrich (W)

 0  16 160.00% 5.61% 5.61%Delinda Morgan (W)

 0  71 710.00% 24.91% 24.91%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  285  28521.92% 21.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,015  1,015

 00.00%

78.08%

0.00%

78.08%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || 2016 Primary Election  —  May 17, 2016

Page 3 of 46

Total Number of Voters : 29,523 of 55,180 = 53.50%

05/31/2016 05:17 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

US Representative, 1st District    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  1,779 1,7790.00% 24.33% 24.33%Jonathan E Burgess

 0  3,290 3,2900.00% 44.99% 44.99%Brian J Heinrich

 0  2,131 2,1310.00% 29.14% 29.14%Delinda Morgan

 0  113 1130.00% 1.55% 1.55%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,313  7,31358.13% 58.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 5,266  5,266

 20.02%

41.86%

0.02%

41.86%

Governor (2 Year Term)    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  9,277 9,2770.00% 81.15% 81.15%Kate Brown

 0  855 8550.00% 7.48% 7.48%Julian Bell

 0  131 1310.00% 1.15% 1.15%Chet Chance

 0  267 2670.00% 2.34% 2.34%Kevin M Forsythe

 0  413 4130.00% 3.61% 3.61%Dave Stauffer

 0  316 3160.00% 2.76% 2.76%Steve Johnson

 0  173 1730.00% 1.51% 1.51%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,432  11,43289.61% 89.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 1,322  1,322

 40.03%

10.36%

0.03%

10.36%

Governor (2 Year Term)    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  181 1810.00% 22.35% 22.35%Patrick Barney

 0  274 2740.00% 33.83% 33.83%Cliff Thomason

 0  355 3550.00% 43.83% 43.83%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  810  81062.31% 62.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 490  490

 00.00%

37.69%

0.00%

37.69%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Governor (2 Year Term)    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  1,246 1,2460.00% 11.17% 11.17%Bruce Cuff

 0  840 8400.00% 7.53% 7.53%Bob Niemeyer

 0  94 940.00% 0.84% 0.84%Bob Forthan

 0  5,672 5,6720.00% 50.86% 50.86%Bud Pierce

 0  3,230 3,2300.00% 28.96% 28.96%Allen Alley

 0  71 710.00% 0.64% 0.64%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,153  11,15388.65% 88.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 1,420  1,420

 80.06%

11.29%

0.06%

11.29%

Secretary of State    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  2,926 2,9260.00% 28.51% 28.51%Richard Devlin

 0  4,394 4,3940.00% 42.81% 42.81%Brad Avakian

 0  2,850 2,8500.00% 27.77% 27.77%Val Hoyle

 0  94 940.00% 0.92% 0.92%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,264  10,26480.45% 80.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 2,492  2,492

 20.02%

19.53%

0.02%

19.53%

Secretary of State    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  498 4980.00% 64.09% 64.09%Paul Damian Wells

 0  279 2790.00% 35.91% 35.91%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  777  77759.77% 59.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 523  523

 00.00%

40.23%

0.00%

40.23%

Secretary of State    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  8,470 8,4700.00% 81.43% 81.43%Dennis Richardson

 0  1,884 1,8840.00% 18.11% 18.11%Sid Leiken

 0  48 480.00% 0.46% 0.46%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10,402  10,40282.68% 82.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 2,175  2,175

 40.03%

17.29%

0.03%

17.29%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Treasurer    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  8,272 8,2720.00% 98.22% 98.22%Tobias Read

 0  150 1500.00% 1.78% 1.78%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,422  8,42266.01% 66.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,336  4,336

 00.00%

33.99%

0.00%

33.99%

State Treasurer    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  595 5950.00% 78.60% 78.60%Chris Telfer

 0  162 1620.00% 21.40% 21.40%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  757  75758.23% 58.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 542  542

 10.08%

41.69%

0.08%

41.69%

State Treasurer    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  7,976 7,9760.00% 98.71% 98.71%Jeff Gudman

 0  104 1040.00% 1.29% 1.29%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,080  8,08064.22% 64.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 4,500  4,500

 10.01%

35.77%

0.01%

35.77%

Attorney General    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  8,694 8,6940.00% 98.92% 98.92%Ellen Rosenblum

 0  95 950.00% 1.08% 1.08%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8,789  8,78968.89% 68.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,969  3,969

 00.00%

31.11%

0.00%

31.11%

Attorney General    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  74 740.00% 28.24% 28.24%Daniel Zene Crowe (W)

 0  155 1550.00% 59.16% 59.16%Ellen Rosenblum (W)

 0  33 330.00% 12.60% 12.60%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  262  26220.15% 20.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,038  1,038

 00.00%

79.85%

0.00%

79.85%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Attorney General    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  7,029 7,0290.00% 98.75% 98.75%Daniel Zene Crowe

 0  89 890.00% 1.25% 1.25%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,118  7,11856.58% 56.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,463  5,463

 00.00%

43.42%

0.00%

43.42%

State Senator, 5th District    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  370 3700.00% 97.37% 97.37%Arnie Roblan

 0  10 100.00% 2.63% 2.63%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  380  38064.30% 64.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 211  211

 00.00%

35.70%

0.00%

35.70%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 591 

Ballots Registered Percent

 980 60.31% 

State Senator, 5th District    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  13 130.00% 72.22% 72.22%Dick Anderson (W)

 0  5 50.00% 27.78% 27.78%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  1829.51% 29.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 43  43

 00.00%

70.49%

0.00%

70.49%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 61 

Ballots Registered Percent

 199 30.65% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Senator, 5th District    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  422 4220.00% 99.29% 99.29%Dick Anderson

 0  3 30.00% 0.71% 0.71%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  425  42563.53% 63.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 244  244

 00.00%

36.47%

0.00%

36.47%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 669 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,175 56.94% 

State Senator, 12th District    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  5,585 5,5850.00% 98.69% 98.69%Ross Swartzendruber

 0  74 740.00% 1.31% 1.31%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,659  5,65961.47% 61.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,547  3,547

 00.00%

38.53%

0.00%

38.53%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 9,206 

Ballots Registered Percent

 13,087 70.34% 

State Senator, 12th District    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  94 940.00% 45.63% 45.63%Brian J Boquist (W)

 0  80 800.00% 38.83% 38.83%Ross Swartzendruber (W)

 0  32 320.00% 15.53% 15.53%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  206  20620.54% 20.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 797  797

 00.00%

79.46%

0.00%

79.46%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 1,003 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,164 46.35% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Senator, 12th District    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  5,645 5,6450.00% 99.44% 99.44%Brian J Boquist

 0  32 320.00% 0.56% 0.56%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,677  5,67764.48% 64.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,127  3,127

 00.00%

35.52%

0.00%

35.52%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 8,804 

Ballots Registered Percent

 13,734 64.10% 

State Representative, 10th District    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  373 3730.00% 98.16% 98.16%David Gomberg

 0  7 70.00% 1.84% 1.84%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  380  38064.30% 64.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 211  211

 00.00%

35.70%

0.00%

35.70%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 591 

Ballots Registered Percent

 980 60.31% 

State Representative, 10th District    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  13 130.00% 76.47% 76.47%Thomas M Donahue (W)

 0  4 40.00% 23.53% 23.53%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  17  1727.87% 27.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 44  44

 00.00%

72.13%

0.00%

72.13%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 61 

Ballots Registered Percent

 199 30.65% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 10th District    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  424 4240.00% 99.07% 99.07%Thomas M Donohue

 0  4 40.00% 0.93% 0.93%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  428  42863.98% 63.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 241  241

 00.00%

36.02%

0.00%

36.02%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 669 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,175 56.94% 

State Representative, 23rd District    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  94 940.00% 48.45% 48.45%Jim Thompson (W)

 0  8 80.00% 4.12% 4.12%Mike Nearman (W)

 0  6 60.00% 3.09% 3.09%Kris Bledsoe (W)

 0  86 860.00% 44.33% 44.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  194  19410.61% 10.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,635  1,635

 00.00%

89.39%

0.00%

89.39%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,829 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,681 68.22% 

State Representative, 23rd District    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  105 1050.00% 84.68% 84.68%Jim Thompson

 0  19 190.00% 15.32% 15.32%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  124  12460.78% 60.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 80  80

 00.00%

39.22%

0.00%

39.22%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 204 

Ballots Registered Percent

 439 46.47% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 23rd District    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  1,126 1,1260.00% 66.79% 66.79%Mike Nearman

 0  555 5550.00% 32.92% 32.92%Beth Jones

 0  5 50.00% 0.30% 0.30%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,686  1,68680.63% 80.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 405  405

 00.00%

19.37%

0.00%

19.37%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,091 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,257 64.20% 

State Representative, 24th District    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  5,135 5,1350.00% 98.67% 98.67%Ken Moore

 0  69 690.00% 1.33% 1.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,204  5,20470.54% 70.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,173  2,173

 00.00%

29.46%

0.00%

29.46%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 7,377 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,406 70.89% 

State Representative, 24th District    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  99 990.00% 42.13% 42.13%Ken Moore (W)

 0  110 1100.00% 46.81% 46.81%Ron Noble (W)

 0  26 260.00% 11.06% 11.06%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  235  23529.41% 29.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 564  564

 00.00%

70.59%

0.00%

70.59%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 799 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,725 46.32% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 24th District    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  4,506 4,5060.00% 98.99% 98.99%Ron Noble

 0  46 460.00% 1.01% 1.01%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,552  4,55267.81% 67.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,161  2,161

 00.00%

32.19%

0.00%

32.19%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 6,713 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10,477 64.07% 

State Representative, 25th District    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  1,747 1,7470.00% 98.98% 98.98%Sharon P Freeman

 0  18 180.00% 1.02% 1.02%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,765  1,76559.61% 59.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,196  1,196

 00.00%

40.39%

0.00%

40.39%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 2,961 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,531 65.35% 

State Representative, 25th District    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  35 350.00% 72.92% 72.92%Bill Post (W)

 0  6 60.00% 12.50% 12.50%Sharon P Freeman (W)

 0  7 70.00% 14.58% 14.58%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  48  4820.34% 20.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 188  188

 00.00%

79.66%

0.00%

79.66%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 236 

Ballots Registered Percent

 892 26.46% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 25th District    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  2,235 2,2350.00% 99.20% 99.20%Bill Post

 0  18 180.00% 0.80% 0.80%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,253  2,25372.49% 72.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 855  855

 00.00%

27.51%

0.00%

27.51%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 3,108 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,610 55.40% 

State Representative, 32nd District    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Deborah Boone

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

State Representative, 32nd District    Independent, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || 2016 Primary Election  —  May 17, 2016

Page 13 of 46

Total Number of Voters : 29,523 of 55,180 = 53.50%

05/31/2016 05:17 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative, 32nd District    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Bruce L Bobek

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1 0.00% 

Judge of the Supreme Court,  Position 4, Vote For 1     

 0  16,453 16,4530.00% 99.02% 99.02%Rives Kistler

 0  163 1630.00% 0.98% 0.98%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,616  16,61656.28% 56.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 12,907  12,907

 00.00%

43.72%

0.00%

43.72%

Judge of the Supreme Court,  Position 5, Vote For 1     

 0  16,528 16,5280.00% 99.21% 99.21%Jack L Landau

 0  132 1320.00% 0.79% 0.79%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,660  16,66056.43% 56.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 12,863  12,863

 00.00%

43.57%

0.00%

43.57%

Judge of the Court of Appeals,  Position 2, Vote For 1     

 0  16,593 16,5930.00% 99.18% 99.18%Rebecca Duncan

 0  138 1380.00% 0.82% 0.82%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,731  16,73156.67% 56.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 12,792  12,792

 00.00%

43.33%

0.00%

43.33%

Judge of the Court of Appeals,  Position 3, Vote For 1     

 0  17,018 17,0180.00% 99.13% 99.13%Darleen Ortega

 0  150 1500.00% 0.87% 0.87%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  17,168  17,16858.15% 58.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 12,354  12,354

 10.00%

41.85%

0.00%

41.85%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Judge of the Court of Appeals,  Position 7, Vote For 1     

 0  16,870 16,8700.00% 99.26% 99.26%Meagan A Flynn

 0  125 1250.00% 0.74% 0.74%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16,995  16,99557.57% 57.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 12,528  12,528

 00.00%

42.43%

0.00%

42.43%

Judge of the Circuit Court, 25th District,  Position 1, Vote For 1     

 0  18,292 18,2920.00% 99.13% 99.13%John L Collins

 0  160 1600.00% 0.87% 0.87%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18,452  18,45262.50% 62.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 11,071  11,071

 00.00%

37.50%

0.00%

37.50%

Judge of the Circuit Court, 25th District,  Position 3, Vote For 1     

 0  17,526 17,5260.00% 99.07% 99.07%Cynthia Easterday

 0  164 1640.00% 0.93% 0.93%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  17,690  17,69059.92% 59.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 11,833  11,833

 00.00%

40.08%

0.00%

40.08%

District Attorney, Yamhill County, Vote For 1     

 0  16,105 16,1050.00% 70.06% 70.06%Brad Berry

 0  6,790 6,7900.00% 29.54% 29.54%Alicia Kay Eagan

 0  91 910.00% 0.40% 0.40%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22,986  22,98677.86% 77.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 6,531  6,531

 60.02%

22.12%

0.02%

22.12%

Yamhill County Commissioner  - Position 2, Vote For 1     

 0  10,969 10,9690.00% 44.98% 44.98%Allen Springer

 0  13,317 13,3170.00% 54.60% 54.60%Richard (Rick) L Olson

 0  102 1020.00% 0.42% 0.42%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,388  24,38882.61% 82.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 5,122  5,122

 130.04%

17.35%

0.04%

17.35%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill County Assessor, Vote For 1     

 0  12,746 12,7460.00% 60.45% 60.45%Derrick C Wharff

 0  8,250 8,2500.00% 39.13% 39.13%Jeanie K Sandall

 0  88 880.00% 0.42% 0.42%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21,084  21,08471.42% 71.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 8,433  8,433

 60.02%

28.56%

0.02%

28.56%

Precinct #1 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  7 70.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7  70.28% 0.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,538  2,538

 00.00%

99.72%

0.00%

99.72%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 719 70.79% 

Precinct #1 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  11 110.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  110.43% 0.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,534  2,534

 00.00%

99.57%

0.00%

99.57%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 719 70.79% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #2 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 8     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  25 250.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25  250.38% 0.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6,583  6,583

 00.00%

99.62%

0.00%

99.62%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 826 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,336 61.83% 

Precinct #2 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 8     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  25 250.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25  250.38% 0.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6,583  6,583

 00.00%

99.62%

0.00%

99.62%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 826 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,336 61.83% 

Precinct #3 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 9     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  26 260.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  26  260.33% 0.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 7,759  7,759

 00.00%

99.67%

0.00%

99.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 865 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,378 62.77% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #3 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 9     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 10.34% 10.34%Stuart Leijon (W)

 0  26 260.00% 89.66% 89.66%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  29  290.37% 0.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 7,756  7,756

 00.00%

99.63%

0.00%

99.63%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 865 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,378 62.77% 

Precinct #4 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 7     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  30 300.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  30  300.56% 0.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,297  5,297

 00.00%

99.44%

0.00%

99.44%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 761 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,098 69.31% 

Precinct #4 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 7     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  35 350.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  35  350.66% 0.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,292  5,292

 00.00%

99.34%

0.00%

99.34%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 761 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,098 69.31% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #7 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  10 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  100.60% 0.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,654  1,654

 00.00%

99.40%

0.00%

99.40%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 416 

Ballots Registered Percent

 630 66.03% 

Precinct #7 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  10 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  100.60% 0.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,654  1,654

 00.00%

99.40%

0.00%

99.40%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 416 

Ballots Registered Percent

 630 66.03% 

Precinct #9 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 6     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 16.67% 16.67%Denise Bacon (W)

 0  15 150.00% 83.33% 83.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  180.39% 0.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,650  4,650

 00.00%

99.61%

0.00%

99.61%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 778 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,076 72.30% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #9 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 6     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  13 130.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  13  130.28% 0.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,655  4,655

 00.00%

99.72%

0.00%

99.72%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 778 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,076 72.30% 

Precinct #10 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  303 3030.00% 97.43% 97.43%Mary Etta Findley

 0  8 80.00% 2.57% 2.57%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  311  31110.95% 10.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,529  2,529

 00.00%

89.05%

0.00%

89.05%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 568 

Ballots Registered Percent

 903 62.90% 

Precinct #10 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  308 3080.00% 96.25% 96.25%Bozeb Bunn Beckwith

 0  12 120.00% 3.75% 3.75%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  320  32011.27% 11.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,520  2,520

 00.00%

88.73%

0.00%

88.73%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 568 

Ballots Registered Percent

 903 62.90% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #12 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 6     

 0  342 3420.00% 95.80% 95.80%Susan Karp

 0  15 150.00% 4.20% 4.20%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  357  3579.08% 9.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,573  3,573

 00.00%

90.92%

0.00%

90.92%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 655 

Ballots Registered Percent

 952 68.80% 

Precinct #12 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 6     

 0  324 3240.00% 96.72% 96.72%Edward J Farrar

 0  11 110.00% 3.28% 3.28%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  335  3358.52% 8.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,595  3,595

 00.00%

91.48%

0.00%

91.48%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 655 

Ballots Registered Percent

 952 68.80% 

Precinct #13 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 6     

 0  268 2680.00% 49.17% 49.17%Janet R DeWith

 0  261 2610.00% 47.89% 47.89%Tara Patterson

 0  3 30.00% 0.55% 0.55%Jan Amerson (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.55% 0.55%Randee Beecroft (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.92% 0.92%Jane Kristof (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.92% 0.92%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  545  54512.81% 12.81%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,709  3,709

 00.00%

87.19%

0.00%

87.19%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 709 

Ballots Registered Percent

 938 75.59% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #13 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 6     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  18 180.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  180.42% 0.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,236  4,236

 00.00%

99.58%

0.00%

99.58%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 709 

Ballots Registered Percent

 938 75.59% 

Precinct #14 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  370 3700.00% 96.86% 96.86%Beth Rankin

 0  12 120.00% 3.14% 3.14%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  382  38212.46% 12.46%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,683  2,683

 00.00%

87.54%

0.00%

87.54%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 613 

Ballots Registered Percent

 914 67.07% 

Precinct #14 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  357 3570.00% 97.28% 97.28%Graham Rankin

 0  10 100.00% 2.72% 2.72%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  367  36711.97% 11.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,698  2,698

 00.00%

88.03%

0.00%

88.03%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 613 

Ballots Registered Percent

 914 67.07% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #15 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  12 120.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  120.39% 0.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,048  3,048

 00.00%

99.61%

0.00%

99.61%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 612 

Ballots Registered Percent

 851 71.92% 

Precinct #15 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  12 120.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  120.39% 0.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,048  3,048

 00.00%

99.61%

0.00%

99.61%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 612 

Ballots Registered Percent

 851 71.92% 

Precinct #16 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 4     

 0  300 3000.00% 97.40% 97.40%Liz Marlia-Stein

 0  8 80.00% 2.60% 2.60%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  308  30815.65% 15.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,660  1,660

 00.00%

84.35%

0.00%

84.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 492 

Ballots Registered Percent

 748 65.78% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #16 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 4     

 0  277 2770.00% 97.19% 97.19%David Hendrix

 0  8 80.00% 2.81% 2.81%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  285  28514.48% 14.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,683  1,683

 00.00%

85.52%

0.00%

85.52%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 492 

Ballots Registered Percent

 748 65.78% 

Precinct #17 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  389 3890.00% 98.48% 98.48%Barbara Carter

 0  6 60.00% 1.52% 1.52%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  395  39512.27% 12.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,825  2,825

 00.00%

87.73%

0.00%

87.73%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 644 

Ballots Registered Percent

 895 71.96% 

Precinct #17 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  380 3800.00% 97.69% 97.69%Barry A Lilly

 0  9 90.00% 2.31% 2.31%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  389  38912.08% 12.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,831  2,831

 00.00%

87.92%

0.00%

87.92%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 644 

Ballots Registered Percent

 895 71.96% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #18 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 8     

 0  451 4510.00% 29.19% 29.19%Thelma J Butzlaff

 0  549 5490.00% 35.53% 35.53%Jane Nielsen Myers

 0  507 5070.00% 32.82% 32.82%Susie Godsey

 0  7 70.00% 0.45% 0.45%Sandra Coates (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.19% 0.19%Elizabeth Marlia Stein (W)

 0  28 280.00% 1.81% 1.81%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,545  1,54515.75% 15.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 8,255  8,255

 10.08%

84.17%

0.08%

84.17%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,226 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,557 78.74% 

Precinct #18 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 8     

 0  567 5670.00% 94.19% 94.19%Bill Bordeaux

 0  4 40.00% 0.66% 0.66%Kevin Ferrua (W)

 0  31 310.00% 5.15% 5.15%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  602  6026.14% 6.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 9,198  9,198

 10.08%

93.78%

0.08%

93.78%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,226 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,557 78.74% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #19 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 6     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 6.38% 6.38%Delories J Dietzel (W)

 0  3 30.00% 6.38% 6.38%Candice Lawrence (W)

 0  3 30.00% 6.38% 6.38%Amanda Ryan (W)

 0  38 380.00% 80.85% 80.85%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  47  470.85% 0.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,509  5,509

 00.00%

99.15%

0.00%

99.15%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 926 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,354 68.39% 

Precinct #19 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 6     

 0  373 3730.00% 93.95% 93.95%Larry Richardson

 0  5 50.00% 1.26% 1.26%John Matthew Lawrence (W)

 0  19 190.00% 4.79% 4.79%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  397  3977.15% 7.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,159  5,159

 00.00%

92.85%

0.00%

92.85%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 926 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,354 68.39% 

Precinct #20 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  15 150.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15  150.74% 0.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,021  2,021

 00.00%

99.26%

0.00%

99.26%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 661 77.00% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || 2016 Primary Election  —  May 17, 2016

Page 26 of 46

Total Number of Voters : 29,523 of 55,180 = 53.50%

05/31/2016 05:17 PM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #20 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 4     

 0  174 1740.00% 95.60% 95.60%Thomas Lenon

 0  8 80.00% 4.40% 4.40%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  182  1828.94% 8.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,854  1,854

 00.00%

91.06%

0.00%

91.06%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 509 

Ballots Registered Percent

 661 77.00% 

Precinct #21 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 4     

 0  259 2590.00% 97.00% 97.00%Annette Madrid

 0  8 80.00% 3.00% 3.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  267  26713.65% 13.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,689  1,689

 00.00%

86.35%

0.00%

86.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 489 

Ballots Registered Percent

 683 71.60% 

Precinct #21 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 18.18% 18.18%Greg Apke (W)

 0  18 180.00% 81.82% 81.82%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22  221.12% 1.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,934  1,934

 00.00%

98.88%

0.00%

98.88%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 489 

Ballots Registered Percent

 683 71.60% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #22 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  11 110.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11  110.47% 0.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,349  2,349

 00.00%

99.53%

0.00%

99.53%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 472 

Ballots Registered Percent

 760 62.11% 

Precinct #22 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 5     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  15 150.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15  150.64% 0.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,345  2,345

 00.00%

99.36%

0.00%

99.36%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 472 

Ballots Registered Percent

 760 62.11% 

Precinct #26 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  20 200.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20  201.31% 1.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,508  1,508

 00.00%

98.69%

0.00%

98.69%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 382 

Ballots Registered Percent

 636 60.06% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #26 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  21 210.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21  211.37% 1.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,507  1,507

 00.00%

98.63%

0.00%

98.63%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 382 

Ballots Registered Percent

 636 60.06% 

Precinct #27 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  22.06% 2.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 95  95

 00.00%

97.94%

0.00%

97.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 97 

Ballots Registered Percent

 165 58.79% 

Precinct #27 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  22.06% 2.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 95  95

 00.00%

97.94%

0.00%

97.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 97 

Ballots Registered Percent

 165 58.79% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #28 Committee Person - Female    Democrat, Vote For 2     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  7 70.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7  71.67% 1.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 411  411

 00.00%

98.33%

0.00%

98.33%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 209 

Ballots Registered Percent

 344 60.76% 

Precinct #28 Committee Person - Male    Democrat, Vote For 2     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  8 80.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8  81.91% 1.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 410  410

 00.00%

98.09%

0.00%

98.09%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 209 

Ballots Registered Percent

 344 60.76% 

Precinct #1 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  199 1990.00% 44.82% 44.82%Kath Blankenbiller

 0  234 2340.00% 52.70% 52.70%Melissa Harle

 0  11 110.00% 2.48% 2.48%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  444  44414.65% 14.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,586  2,586

 00.00%

85.35%

0.00%

85.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 606 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,045 57.99% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #1 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  269 2690.00% 93.08% 93.08%Justin Harle

 0  6 60.00% 2.08% 2.08%Craig Major (W)

 0  14 140.00% 4.84% 4.84%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  289  2899.54% 9.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,741  2,741

 00.00%

90.46%

0.00%

90.46%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 606 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,045 57.99% 

Precinct #2 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 8     

 0  260 2600.00% 46.51% 46.51%Ruth E Black

 0  283 2830.00% 50.63% 50.63%Sarah E Y Miller

 0  3 30.00% 0.54% 0.54%Julie Lockhart (W)

 0  13 130.00% 2.33% 2.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  559  5598.99% 8.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5,657  5,657

 00.00%

91.01%

0.00%

91.01%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 777 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,446 53.73% 

Precinct #2 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 8     

 0  361 3610.00% 94.50% 94.50%Sam Espindola

 0  3 30.00% 0.79% 0.79%Neal Lockhart (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.79% 0.79%Spencer Lockhart (W)

 0  15 150.00% 3.93% 3.93%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  382  3826.15% 6.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 5,826  5,826

 10.13%

93.73%

0.13%

93.73%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 777 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,446 53.73% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || 2016 Primary Election  —  May 17, 2016

Page 31 of 46

Total Number of Voters : 29,523 of 55,180 = 53.50%

05/31/2016 05:17 PM
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #3 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 9     

 0  327 3270.00% 48.16% 48.16%D Susan Dawson

 0  336 3360.00% 49.48% 49.48%Heather Legler

 0  16 160.00% 2.36% 2.36%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  679  6797.68% 7.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 8,159  8,159

 00.00%

92.32%

0.00%

92.32%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 982 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,795 54.71% 

Precinct #3 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 9     

 0  439 4390.00% 95.64% 95.64%Clayton Dawson

 0  4 40.00% 0.87% 0.87%Nick Morace (W)

 0  16 160.00% 3.49% 3.49%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  459  4595.19% 5.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 8,379  8,379

 00.00%

94.81%

0.00%

94.81%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 982 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,795 54.71% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #4 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 7     

 0  376 3760.00% 93.53% 93.53%Amber L Dawson

 0  4 40.00% 1.00% 1.00%Kathleen Blankenbiller (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.75% 0.75%Diana Burda (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.75% 0.75%Jane Burda (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.75% 0.75%Priscilla Donaghue (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.75% 0.75%Kerry Wolfe (W)

 0  10 100.00% 2.49% 2.49%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  402  4027.73% 7.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 4,792  4,792

 10.13%

92.14%

0.13%

92.14%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 743 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,324 56.12% 

Precinct #4 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 7     

 0  283 2830.00% 53.30% 53.30%Clay Cooksey

 0  234 2340.00% 44.07% 44.07%Hank Grum

 0  14 140.00% 2.64% 2.64%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  531  53110.21% 10.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 4,663  4,663

 10.13%

89.66%

0.13%

89.66%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 743 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,324 56.12% 

Precinct #7 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 4     

 0  178 1780.00% 92.71% 92.71%Laura Cochran

 0  14 140.00% 7.29% 7.29%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  192  19212.60% 12.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,332  1,332

 00.00%

87.40%

0.00%

87.40%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 381 

Ballots Registered Percent

 699 54.51% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #7 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 16.67% 16.67%Daniel Friedman (W)

 0  20 200.00% 83.33% 83.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24  241.57% 1.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,500  1,500

 00.00%

98.43%

0.00%

98.43%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 381 

Ballots Registered Percent

 699 54.51% 

Precinct #9 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 6     

 0  303 3030.00% 25.77% 25.77%Patricia L Royer

 0  288 2880.00% 24.49% 24.49%Rita Cohen

 0  286 2860.00% 24.32% 24.32%Abigail Cohen

 0  269 2690.00% 22.87% 22.87%Alexandria Cohen

 0  30 300.00% 2.55% 2.55%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,176  1,17625.45% 25.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,444  3,444

 00.00%

74.55%

0.00%

74.55%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 770 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,365 56.41% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #9 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 6     

 0  278 2780.00% 19.55% 19.55%Walter H Woodland

 0  270 2700.00% 18.99% 18.99%Robin L Cady

 0  291 2910.00% 20.46% 20.46%Neil R Cohen

 0  268 2680.00% 18.85% 18.85%Matthew D Lowe

 0  284 2840.00% 19.97% 19.97%Brian J Heinrich

 0  31 310.00% 2.18% 2.18%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,422  1,42230.78% 30.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,198  3,198

 00.00%

69.22%

0.00%

69.22%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 770 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,365 56.41% 

Precinct #10 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  212 2120.00% 47.22% 47.22%Donna (Lauri) Laurine Ramos

 0  224 2240.00% 49.89% 49.89%Rose M Stephens

 0  13 130.00% 2.90% 2.90%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  449  44915.67% 15.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,416  2,416

 00.00%

84.33%

0.00%

84.33%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 573 

Ballots Registered Percent

 960 59.69% 

Precinct #10 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  21 210.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21  210.73% 0.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,844  2,844

 00.00%

99.27%

0.00%

99.27%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 573 

Ballots Registered Percent

 960 59.69% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #12 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 6     

 0  303 3030.00% 50.84% 50.84%Susan A Blunt

 0  242 2420.00% 40.60% 40.60%Ari M Blunt

 0  3 30.00% 0.50% 0.50%Lois Dumler (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.84% 0.84%Sandra McKee (W)

 0  7 70.00% 1.17% 1.17%Erika Stepper (W)

 0  4 40.00% 0.67% 0.67%Korene Stepper (W)

 0  32 320.00% 5.37% 5.37%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  596  59612.17% 12.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,300  4,300

 00.00%

87.83%

0.00%

87.83%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 816 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,240 65.81% 

Precinct #12 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 6     

 0  303 3030.00% 27.50% 27.50%Jim Bunn

 0  242 2420.00% 21.96% 21.96%Russell Blunt

 0  247 2470.00% 22.41% 22.41%Tom Hammer

 0  258 2580.00% 23.41% 23.41%Brian Eriksen

 0  4 40.00% 0.36% 0.36%Micah Cooksey (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.45% 0.45%Reg McShane (W)

 0  7 70.00% 0.64% 0.64%Dale Stepper (W)

 0  6 60.00% 0.54% 0.54%Weldon Stevens (W)

 0  30 300.00% 2.72% 2.72%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,102  1,10222.51% 22.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,794  3,794

 00.00%

77.49%

0.00%

77.49%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 816 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,240 65.81% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #13 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 6     

 0  274 2740.00% 41.96% 41.96%Bobbi Wright

 0  341 3410.00% 52.22% 52.22%Holly Yates

 0  3 30.00% 0.46% 0.46%Nancy Faunt (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.77% 0.77%Delinda Morgan (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.46% 0.46%Lorilyn Wilkes (W)

 0  27 270.00% 4.13% 4.13%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  653  65311.86% 11.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,855  4,855

 00.00%

88.14%

0.00%

88.14%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 918 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,283 71.55% 

Precinct #13 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 6     

 0  307 3070.00% 45.82% 45.82%Alan Gilmore

 0  336 3360.00% 50.15% 50.15%Jason Yates

 0  3 30.00% 0.45% 0.45%Grant Warren (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.75% 0.75%Gary Wilkes (W)

 0  19 190.00% 2.84% 2.84%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  670  67012.16% 12.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,838  4,838

 00.00%

87.84%

0.00%

87.84%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 918 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,283 71.55% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #14 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  255 2550.00% 95.51% 95.51%Nancy E Densmore

 0  12 120.00% 4.49% 4.49%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  267  26711.17% 11.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,118  2,118

 10.21%

88.62%

0.21%

88.62%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 478 

Ballots Registered Percent

 838 57.04% 

Precinct #14 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  197 1970.00% 53.83% 53.83%James L Densmore

 0  153 1530.00% 41.80% 41.80%Alex Pfeiffer

 0  3 30.00% 0.82% 0.82%Karl Laeger (W)

 0  13 130.00% 3.55% 3.55%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  366  36615.31% 15.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,024  2,024

 00.00%

84.69%

0.00%

84.69%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 478 

Ballots Registered Percent

 838 57.04% 

Precinct #15 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  276 2760.00% 97.87% 97.87%Carroll Ann Dressler

 0  6 60.00% 2.13% 2.13%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  282  28210.83% 10.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,323  2,323

 00.00%

89.17%

0.00%

89.17%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 521 

Ballots Registered Percent

 774 67.31% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #15 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  266 2660.00% 96.38% 96.38%Al LeMay

 0  10 100.00% 3.62% 3.62%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  276  27610.60% 10.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,329  2,329

 00.00%

89.40%

0.00%

89.40%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 521 

Ballots Registered Percent

 774 67.31% 

Precinct #16 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 4     

 0  229 2290.00% 97.03% 97.03%Hannah Cooksey

 0  4 40.00% 1.69% 1.69%Wendy Buchheit (W)

 0  3 30.00% 1.27% 1.27%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  236  23614.71% 14.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,368  1,368

 00.00%

85.29%

0.00%

85.29%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 401 

Ballots Registered Percent

 645 62.17% 

Precinct #16 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 4     

 0  149 1490.00% 38.60% 38.60%Micah Cooksey

 0  131 1310.00% 33.94% 33.94%Jerry Dawson

 0  97 970.00% 25.13% 25.13%Nicholas Scyoc

 0  9 90.00% 2.33% 2.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  386  38624.06% 24.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,218  1,218

 00.00%

75.94%

0.00%

75.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 401 

Ballots Registered Percent

 645 62.17% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #17 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  16 160.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  16  160.60% 0.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,654  2,654

 00.00%

99.40%

0.00%

99.40%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 534 

Ballots Registered Percent

 825 64.73% 

Precinct #17 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  19 190.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  19  190.71% 0.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,651  2,651

 00.00%

99.29%

0.00%

99.29%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 534 

Ballots Registered Percent

 825 64.73% 

Precinct #18 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 8     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 13.04% 13.04%Anna Robbins (W)

 0  20 200.00% 86.96% 86.96%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  23  230.28% 0.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 8,305  8,305

 00.00%

99.72%

0.00%

99.72%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,041 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,463 71.16% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #18 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 8     

 0  396 3960.00% 94.29% 94.29%Robert Gang

 0  24 240.00% 5.71% 5.71%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  420  4205.04% 5.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 7,908  7,908

 00.00%

94.96%

0.00%

94.96%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,041 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,463 71.16% 

Precinct #19 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 6     

 0  296 2960.00% 94.27% 94.27%Norma Swanborough

 0  18 180.00% 5.73% 5.73%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  314  3149.41% 9.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,022  3,022

 00.00%

90.59%

0.00%

90.59%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 556 

Ballots Registered Percent

 894 62.19% 

Precinct #19 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 6     

 0  288 2880.00% 93.20% 93.20%John W Cramer

 0  5 50.00% 1.62% 1.62%Matthew Newby (W)

 0  16 160.00% 5.18% 5.18%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  309  3099.26% 9.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 3,027  3,027

 00.00%

90.74%

0.00%

90.74%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 556 

Ballots Registered Percent

 894 62.19% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #20 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  18 180.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  180.75% 0.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,378  2,378

 00.00%

99.25%

0.00%

99.25%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 599 

Ballots Registered Percent

 873 68.61% 

Precinct #20 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 4     

 0  228 2280.00% 96.20% 96.20%Nick Marrant

 0  9 90.00% 3.80% 3.80%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  237  2379.89% 9.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,159  2,159

 00.00%

90.11%

0.00%

90.11%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 599 

Ballots Registered Percent

 873 68.61% 

Precinct #21 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 16.67% 16.67%Piper Jahnke (W)

 0  15 150.00% 83.33% 83.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18  180.75% 0.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,370  2,370

 00.00%

99.25%

0.00%

99.25%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 597 

Ballots Registered Percent

 830 71.93% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #21 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 4     

 0  161 1610.00% 33.40% 33.40%Randy Weston

 0  166 1660.00% 34.44% 34.44%David Samuel Hill

 0  142 1420.00% 29.46% 29.46%Paul Harland

 0  13 130.00% 2.70% 2.70%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  482  48220.18% 20.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,906  1,906

 00.00%

79.82%

0.00%

79.82%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 597 

Ballots Registered Percent

 830 71.93% 

Precinct #22 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  259 2590.00% 96.64% 96.64%Alaina Conroy

 0  9 90.00% 3.36% 3.36%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  268  26810.39% 10.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,312  2,312

 00.00%

89.61%

0.00%

89.61%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 516 

Ballots Registered Percent

 862 59.86% 

Precinct #22 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 5     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  20 200.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20  200.78% 0.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,560  2,560

 00.00%

99.22%

0.00%

99.22%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 516 

Ballots Registered Percent

 862 59.86% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #26 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  20 200.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20  201.24% 1.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,596  1,596

 00.00%

98.76%

0.00%

98.76%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 404 

Ballots Registered Percent

 735 54.97% 

Precinct #26 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 4     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 12.00% 12.00%Harry Cooley (W)

 0  4 40.00% 16.00% 16.00%Maurice Yoder (W)

 0  18 180.00% 72.00% 72.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25  251.55% 1.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,591  1,591

 00.00%

98.45%

0.00%

98.45%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 404 

Ballots Registered Percent

 735 54.97% 

Precinct #27 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  43.88% 3.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 99  99

 00.00%

96.12%

0.00%

96.12%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 103 

Ballots Registered Percent

 184 55.98% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Precinct #27 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  6 60.00% 100.00% 100.00%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  65.83% 5.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 97  97

 00.00%

94.17%

0.00%

94.17%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 103 

Ballots Registered Percent

 184 55.98% 

Precinct #28 Committee Person - Female    Republican, Vote For 2     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  5 50.00% 22.73% 22.73%Oretha Dunn (W)

 0  7 70.00% 31.82% 31.82%Terry Goforth (W)

 0  10 100.00% 45.45% 45.45%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22  224.15% 4.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 508  508

 00.00%

95.85%

0.00%

95.85%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 265 

Ballots Registered Percent

 440 60.23% 

Precinct #28 Committee Person - Male    Republican, Vote For 2     

 0  151 1510.00% 92.64% 92.64%Bill Willis

 0  5 50.00% 3.07% 3.07%Jaron Dunn (W)

 0  7 70.00% 4.29% 4.29%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  163  16330.75% 30.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 367  367

 00.00%

69.25%

0.00%

69.25%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 265 

Ballots Registered Percent

 440 60.23% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Measure 36-180 - Dundee Charter Amendment, Vote For 1     

 0  696 6960.00% 87.55% 87.55%YES

 0  99 990.00% 12.45% 12.45%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  795  79588.04% 88.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 108  108

 00.00%

11.96%

0.00%

11.96%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 903 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,848 48.86% 

Measure 34-246 - Gaston School Bonds, Vote For 1     

 0  115 1150.00% 60.53% 60.53%YES

 0  75 750.00% 39.47% 39.47%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  190  19096.94% 96.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6  6

 00.00%

3.06%

0.00%

3.06%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 196 

Ballots Registered Percent

 342 57.31% 

Measure 36-177 - McMinnville School Bonds, Vote For 1     

 0  7,189 7,1890.00% 62.16% 62.16%YES

 0  4,376 4,3760.00% 37.84% 37.84%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,565  11,56594.04% 94.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 731  731

 20.02%

5.94%

0.02%

5.94%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 12,298 

Ballots Registered Percent

 21,466 57.29% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Measure 36-179 - Yamhill Carlton School Bonds, Vote For 1     

 0  1,747 1,7470.00% 61.06% 61.06%YES

 0  1,114 1,1140.00% 38.94% 38.94%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,861  2,86196.92% 96.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 90  90

 10.03%

3.05%

0.03%

3.05%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 4  75.00% 

Voters

 2,952 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,572 64.57% 

Measure 36-178 - Amity Fire District Local Option Tax, Vote For 1     

 0  619 6190.00% 53.41% 53.41%YES

 0  540 5400.00% 46.59% 46.59%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,159  1,15994.38% 94.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 69  69

 00.00%

5.62%

0.00%

5.62%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,228 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,110 58.20% 


